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Live hog prices dressed weight
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23.03.2020 - 29.03.2020 

(Week 13)

16.03.2020 - 22.03.2020 

(Week 12)

50,0-52,9 10,00-11,00 10,00

53,0-57,9 11,00-12,25 11,00

58,0-59,9 12,50-12,75 12,00-12,25

60,0-65,9 13,00-13,85 12,50-13,85

66,0-93,9 14,00 13,70-14,00 (Basis 68-95,9)

94,0-94,9 13,75 14,00

95,0-95,9 13,30 14,00

96,0-96,9 12,85 13,75

97,0-97,9 12,20 13,30

98,0-98,9 12,10 12,85

99,0-99,9 12,00 12,20

100,0-100,9 12,00 12,10

101,0-109,9 11,50 12,00-11,50

DKK / Kg

Weight interval

Week 11, 2020 Week 11, 2019

Killings - Danish Crow n 238.739 245.367

Hereof sow s 4.018 4.340

Average w eight (dressed) kg. 88,33 85,84

Weight interval 50,0 - 69,9 Kg 1,38% 3,27%

Weight interval 70,0 - 97,9 Kg 89,04% 91,56%

Weight interval 98,0 - 109,9 Kg 9,58% 5,17%

Average meat contents 61,61 61,38

Per kg / dressed (DKK) 14,46 9,01

Per hog / dressed (DKK) 1.278 774

Statistics
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Weekly pig price – Danish Crown 
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Week 2020 2019

1 13,30 8,30

2 13,60 8,30

3 13,60 8,30

4 13,80 8,30

5 13,80 8,30

6 14,00 8,30

7 14,00 8,50

8 14,00 8,50

9 14,00 8,50

10 14,30 8,50

11 14,30 8,70

12 14,00 8,90

13 14,00 9,10

14 9,60

15 10,30

16 10,60

17 10,60

18 10,80

19 10,80

20 11,10

21 11,40

22 11,40

23 11,40

24 11,60

25 11,80

26 11,80

Week 2020 2019

27 11,80

28 11,80

29 11,40

30 11,20

31 11,20

32 11,20

33 11,40

34 11,70

35 12,00

36 12,00

37 12,00

38 12,00

39 12,00

40 12,20

41 12,40

42 12,60

43 12,80

44 13,00

45 13,20

46 13,60

47 13,60

48 13,60

49 13,60

50 13,30

51 13,30

52 13,30

Average (week) 13,90 11,08
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Average weight, Danish Crown (dressed) kg 
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Week 2020 2019

1 91,72 86,31

2 92,53 87,17

3 92,18 86,90

4 91,54 86,14

5 91,01 85,87

6 90,49 85,64

7 90,28 85,26

8 89,66 85,53

9 89,07 85,54

10 88,53 85,63

11 88,33 85,84

12 85,86

13 85,62

14 85,01

15 84,11

16 84,01

17 86,28

18 86,54

19 84,11

20 85,97

21 86,07

22 85,80

23 87,99

24 89,18

25 88,98

26 88,40

Week 2020 2019

27 88,29

28 88,18

29 88,22

30 87,85

31 87,45

32 87,68

33 87,46

34 87,42

35 87,45

36 87,65

37 87,75

38 87,79

39 88,15

40 88,42

41 88,73

42 89,01

43 89,53

44 89,20

45 89,38

46 89,18

47 88,34

48 88,20

49 87,54

50 86,95

51 86,38

52 88,49

Average (week) 90,49 87,12

81

83

85

87

89

91

93

1 3 5 7 9 11 13 15 17 19 21 23 25 27 29 31 33 35 37 39 41 43 45 47 49 51

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020



Danish Crown, Marsvej 43, DK-8960 Randers, Tel. +45 89 19 19 19, www.danishcrown.com

Total killings Denmark (98 % of all slaughtering’s)
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Week 2020 2019

1 203.768 217.081       

2 367.603 367.355       

3 361.313 369.764       

4 361.348 359.584       

5 351.634 346.402       

6 345.865 344.954       

7 343.499 325.222       

8 352.481 322.618       

9 344.393 321.585       

10 335.922 319.738       

11 319.738       

12 320.260       

13 332.764       

14 340.529       

15 356.482       

16 192.065       

17 295.046       

18 287.427       

19 320.386       

20 280.362       

21 330.707       

22 204.819       

23 253.658       

24 260.157       

25 335.424       

26 303.516       

Week 2020 2019

27 305.588       

28 306.207       

29 302.079       

30 293.137       

31 297.507       

32 289.400       

33 286.044       

34 298.781       

35 298.500       

36 298.972       

37 295.801       

38 289.367       

39 297.225       

40 301.453       

41 313.505       

42 315.497       

43 327.400       

44 307.094       

45 325.911       

46 351.608       

47 331.687       

48 352.773       

49 346.580       

50 356.984       

51 334.560       

52 110.631       

Average (week) 336.783    306.960       

Total (year) 3.367.826 15.961.934  
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Weekly slaughtering’s Danish Crown Essen
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Week 2020 2019

1 50209 40.367     

2 63378 63.329     

3 63402 63.408     

4 60747 61.468     

5 61019 60.896     

6 59845 59.523     

7 58095 60.227     

8 56897 60.695     

9 60033 59.326     

10 59724 62.005     

11 61817 61.619     

12 60.030     

13 60.311     

14 59.040     

15 61.006     

16 54.587     

17 53.110     

18 52.555     

19 58.603     

20 58.518     

21 60.282     

22 49.073     

23 63.195     

24 53.936     

25 59.462     

26 57.454     

Week 2020 2019

27 55.853     

28 57.615     

29 56.638     

30 57.069     

31 56.393     

32 57.813     

33 60.073     

34 61.488     

35 61.071     

36 61.898

37 62.502

38 63.527

39 63.325

40 56.780

41 63.150

42 60.543

43 57.436

44 56.962

45 61.664

46 61.984

47 60.934

48 61.976

49 63.046

50 63.812

51 62.634

52 37.264

Average (week) 59.561 58.798

Total (year) 655.166 3.057.475

Change (week) 1,30% -2,32%
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African swine fever 
The EU Commission's reporting system for African swine fever for EU countries and Ukraine 

has been updated until 8th of March.

Black area: High risk and high readiness
Red area: High risk
Green area: Risk
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Pigs Wild boars Pigs Wild boars Pigs
Wild 

boars
Pigs

Wild 

boars

Estonia 5 17 80 230

Latvia 3 67 1 369 10 685

Lithuania 8 58 19 464 51 1.443

Poland 166 1.099 48 2.468 109 2.438

Italy 32 1 60 10 64

Ukraine 2 3 42 11 105 41

Czech Republic 28

Romania 24 37 170 312 1.724 683 1.163 170

Hungary 170 887 1.598 138

Bulgaria 3 14 207 44 165 1 5

Slovakia 5 24 11 27

Serbia 30 18

Moldova 6 8

Belgium 1 2 482 161

Greece 1

Total 27 401 187 2.746 1.908 6.407 1.449 5.403

20182019

Country

Period Year to date

March 1st - March 8th January 1st –  March 8th
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African swine fever outbreaks in China

Shenyang Harbin Great Khinogan Mountains

Zhengzhou Yunnan Yulin

Lianyungang Jinshan Guigang

Wenzhou Jiangxi Chongqing

Xuancheng Shaanxi Bome

Wuxi Heilongjiang Bayi

Chuzhou Tongzhou Gongbo'gyamda

Jiamusi Linfen Urumqi

Tongling Daitongzhuangcun Hubei

Xilin Gol Qianshanzhen Shizhu

Wuhu City Huxian Chengmai

Jilin Dongjiang Avenue

Songyuan Yongning

Gongzhuling Siyang

Horqin Jiangsu

Hohhot Suihua

Yingkou Guizhou

Zhaotong Sanming

Luotian Zhuhai

Baojing Jinan

Qingyang Jinzhou

Wuxue Panjin

Sichuan Xushui

Cities/Regions
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